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1. Opening of the Meeting

1. J. Anderson (TCC Vice Chair) called the Special TCC to order at 9.05am, and passed on to the
meeting the apologies of the TCC Chair who was unable to attend this and the WCPFC12 meeting.

2. The following members and participating territories attended Special TCC session: American
Samoa, Australia, Canada, China, Cook Islands, European Union (EU), Federated States of
Micronesia (FSM), Fiji, France, Indonesia, Japan, Kiribati, Korea, Republic of the Marshall
Islands (RMI), Nauru, New Zealand, Papua New Guinea (PNG), Samoa, Solomon Islands,
Chinese Taipei, Tokelau, Tonga, Tuvalu, United States of America (USA) and Vanuatu.

3. The following intergovernmental organisations attended the Special TCC: the Pacific Islands
Forum Fisheries Agency (FFA), the Parties to the Nauru Agreement (PNA), and the Secretariat of
the Pacific Community (SPC). A participants list is attached (Attachment A)

2. Adoption of agenda

4. The TCC Vice Chair introduced the Provisional Agenda (WCPFC-2015-TCCSpecial-01), and
noted that the purpose of the special session was to review additional information submitted by
CCMs in response to the Provisional CMR post-TCC11.

5. The meeting agreed to adopt the Provisional Agenda (WCPFC-2015-TCCSpecial-01). The
working arrangements as set out in the Agenda were confirmed:

i) The special TCC will meet as a closed session;

ii) The special TCC will review the additional information provided on the Provisional
CMR pursuant to paragraph 19 and make the necessary revisions to the Provisional CMR;

iii) The special TCC will provide to WCPFC12 a revised Provisional CMR highlighting
the revisions made with an Explanation Note outlining the key revisions.

6. It was also noted that as is the normal practice, the WCPFC12 will consider the Provisional
CMR as revised by the special TCC and take into account any accompanying Explanatory Note as
well as any other information it may deem relevant, and may further revise the Provisional CMR.
The WCPFC12 will adopt the Final CMR.



3. Meeting arrangements

7. The Compliance Manager introduced the Secretariat staff and the supporting documentation
for the meeting. It was noted that a summary of the additional information received as at 20
November 2015 is provided in WCPFC12-2015-19b Attachment 4.

4. Review of additional information submitted as a reply to the provisional CMR report

8. The Special TCC reviewed the additional information that had been submitted by CCMs prior
to 30 days before WCPFC12 and considered updates from the Secretariat, and revised the TCC11
compliance assessments as necessary.

9. The Special TCC session agreed to task a small group to develop a draft of the Executive
Summary of the Provisional CMR report for the consideration of WCPFC12, incorporating the
proposed revisions recommended by this special TCC. The draft report was circulated to CCMs
after the end of the meeting through the secure page of the WCPFC website, and comments were
sought from CCMs before 3pm on Tuesday 1 December 2015 (Bali time). The Secretariat was
tasked with revising the Appendix 1 and 2 of the Provisional CMR report to reflect the review and
assessment of the obligations by the special TCC.

10. The final Compliance Monitoring Report as recommended by the special TCC to WCPFC12
is included as Attachment B.

5. Other matters

11. There was no discussion under this agenda item.

6. Close of Meeting

12. The TCC Vice-Chair closed the meeting at 2.30pm.

ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A. List of Participants
Attachment B. Special TCC recommended revised Provisional CMR report for

consideration by WCPFC12 (Accessed from Secure Section accessible by authorized CCMs
only)
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Bali, Indonesia
29 November 2015
PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

VICE-CHAIR

Joanna Anderson

Senior Adviser

Ministry for Primary Industries
25 TheTerrace, Wellington
+6421 410 514
joanna.anderson@mpi.govt.nz

AUSTRALIA

Kelly Buchanan

Head of Delegation

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
GPO Box 858, Canberra City, ACT, 2601,
Australia

+61 2 6272 4719
kelly.buchanan@agriculture.gov.au

Jenny Baldwin

Assistant Director

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
GPO Box 858, Canberra City, ACT, 2601,
Australia

+61 2 6272 3756
jenny.baldwin@agriculture.gov.au

Kerry Smith

Senior Manager

Australian Fisheries Management Authority
c/o PO Box 7051, Canberra BC.

+61 2 6225 5555

kerry.smith@afma.gov.au

Trent Timmiss

Senior Manager, Tuna and International
Fisheries

Australian Fisheries Management Authority
73 Northbourne Av, Canberra, ACT 2601

+61408286855
trent.timmiss@afma.gov.au

CANADA

Elise Lavigne

A/Director, International Fisheries Management
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200 Kent St, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A OE6
613-990-5374

Elise.Lavigne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Kate Johnson

Analyst, International Fisheries Management
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200 Kent St, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A OE6
613-993-2877
Kate.Johnson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

COOK ISLANDS

Ben Ponia

Secretary

Ministry of Marine Resources, Government of
the Cook Islands

P.O. Box 85 Avarua Rarotonga, Cook Islands
+ 68228 721

B.Ponia@mmr.gov.ck

CHINA

Xiaojie Dai

Shanghai Ocean University

999 Hucheng Huan Road,201306,Shanghai,
CHINA

86-15692165351

xjdai@shou.edu.cn



Davy Chen

Assistant Secretary General

China Overseas Fisheries Association
No.5 Nongzhanguan Nanlu, Chaoyang, B
8610-65850612

1528957706@qg.com

Chen Xuejian
Director of Department of High Seas Fisheries
China Overseas Fisheries Association

Sun Chong

Manager

Zhongyu Global Seafood Corp.
sunchong@cnfc.com.cn

Zhao Gang

Deputy Secretary General

China Overseas Fisheries Association
Room 1216 Jingchao Mansion, No.5
Nongzhanguan Nanlu Chaoyang District,
Beijing 100125 China
adminl@tuna.org.cn

Li Yan

Deputy Director of Department of High Seas
Fisheries

China Overseas Fisheries Association

Li Shaohua

Manager

Weihai Changhe Deep Sea Fishing Company
Haibin North Road-106A,Weihai City,Shandong
Province, China

8.6631796088e+011

wh_chyy@126.com

EUROPEAN UNION

Angela Martini
International relations officer
European Commission

B 1049
angela.martini@ec.europa.eu

Stamatis Varsamos

International Relations Officer / Scientific
officer

European Commission / DG MARE
stamatios.varsamos@ec.europa.eu

Antonio Lizcano

Fisheries Officer

Secretary General for Fisheries

C/ Velazquez, 144, Madrid (Spain)
alizcano@magrama.es

FEDERATED STATES OF
MICRONESIA

Eugene Pangelinan

Executive Director

National Oceanic Resource Management
Authority

P.O. Box PS122, Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941
691-320-2700
eugene.pangelinan@norma.fm

Justino Helgen

VMS/Compliance Manager

NORMA

P.O BOX PS 122 Kolonia,Pohnpei 96941
320-2700/5181
justino.helgen@norma.fm

F1J1

Waisake Batibasaga

Director of Fisheries

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests

Department of Fisheries, Takayawa Building,
Toorak, Suva Fiji

+679 3301611

abatibasaga@gmail.com

Anare K Raiwalui

Principal Fisheries Officer

FISHERIES DEPARTMENT

64 ONO STREET, SAMABULA, SUVA, FUJI
+679 3301611

raiwalui.anare@gmail.com

Jone Amoe

Senior Fisheries Officer

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests
Takayawa Tower, Toorak, Suva, Fiji
679 3301011
amoe.jone@gmail.com



FRANCE

Thomas Roche

Policy officer

Ministry of Ecology, Sustainable
Developpement and Energy - Directorate for Sea
Fisheries and Aquaculture

Tour Sequoia - 92055 La Defense cedex -
France

+33140819751
thomas.roche@developpement-durable.gouv.fr

INDONESIA

Fayakun Satria

JL. Cilalawi 1 Jatiluhur Purwakarta Jawa Barat
(+62) 2642318361

fsatria70@mail.com / fsatria_2@yahoo.com

Yayan Hernuryadin

Assistant Deputy Director for Fishery Resources
Management in Indonesia EEZ and High Seas
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries

Jin. Medan Merdeka Timur No. 16, Gedung
Mina Bahari Il, Lantai 10 Jakarta Pusat, 10110
Indonesia

+62 21 3519070 ext. 1002
boyan_nuryadin@yahoo.coid
/sdi.djpt@yahoo.com

Anung Widodo

Senior Researcher on Research Center For
Fisheries Management and Conservation
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries
JIn. Pasir Putih | Ancol Timur, Jakarta Utara
14430

+62 21 6414686

anungwd@yahoo.co.id

Novia Tri rahmawati

Officer on Sub-Directorate of Fishery Resources
Management in Indonesia EEZ and High Seas
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries

Jin. Medan Merdeka Timur No. 16, Gedung
Mina Bahari Il, Lantai 10 Jakarta Pusat, 10110
Indonesia

+62 21 3519070 ext. 1002

sdi.djpt@yahoo.com

JAPAN

Takashi Koya

Counsellor

Fisheries Agency Government of JAPAN
81-3-3502-8459
takashi_koya@nm.maff.go.jp

Akatsuka Yujiro

Fisheries Agency Government of JAPAN
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
81-3-3502-8459
yuujirou_akatsuka@nm.maff.go.jp

Mako lioka

Fisheries Agency Government of JAPAN
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
81-3-3502-8459
mako_iioka@nm.maff.go.jp

Akihito Fukuyama

General Manager

Japan Far Seas Purse Seine Fishing Association
14-10 Ginza 1Chome,

Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, JAPAN
81-3-3564-2315

fukuyama@kaimaki.or.jp

Hiroshi Nishida

Scientist

FRA, Japan

Orido, Shimizu, Shizuoka Japan
hnishi@affrc.go.jp

KIRIBATI

Maruia Kamatie

Flsheries Advisor

Ministry of Fisheris and Marine Resources
Development

Bairki, Tarawa, KIRIBATI

686 21099

maruiak@mfmrd.gov.Kki

Mbwenea Teioki

Senior Fisheries Officer

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources
Development

Bairiki Tarawa

686 21099

mbweneat@ mfmrd.gov.ki



Anthony Kim

Director

Kirikore Fisheries Co., Ltd

P.O.Box 64 Bairiki Tarawa Republic of
KIRIBATI

+686-21099
anthony.oceans5@gmail.com
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Hongwon Kim

Deputy Director

Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries of Korea
Government Complex Sejong 94, Dasom 2-Ro,
Sejong City, Korea

+82-44-200-5338

hiro9900@korea.kr

Jung-re Kim

Advisor/ International Fisheries Affairs
Specialist

Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries of Korea
Government Complex Sejong 94, Dasom 2-Ro,
Sejong City, Korea

+82-44-200-5398

rileykim1126@gmail.com

Sunghyun Oh

Deputy Director

Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries

94, Dasom 2-Ro, Sejong Self-governing City,
339-012

+82-44-200-5366

shoh0604@korea.kr

Illkang Na

Assistant Manager

Korea Overseas Fisheries Association
Seoul, Korea

82-2-589-1614

ikna@kosfa.org

REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL
ISLANDS

Glen Joseph

Director

Marshall Islands Marine Resources Authority
gjosephl01@gmail.com

Samuel K. Lanwi, Jr.

Deputy Director

Marshall Islands Marine Resources Authority
(MIMRA)

blanwi@gmail.com

Berry Muller

Chief Fisheries Officer - Oceanic Division
Marshall Islands Marine Resources Authority
P.O. Box 860 Majuro, MH 96960

(692) 625-8262

mullerbk@gmail.com

NAURU

Murin Hazlitt Jeremiah

Oceanic Manager Nauru Fisheries Marine and
Resource Authority

Nauru Fisheries Marine and Resource Authority
mhzjere@gmail.com

Monte Depaune

Coastal Fisheries & NROB Manager

Nauru Fisheries & Marine Resources Authority
Buad District, Nauru

(674) 5573136

monstartuna@gmail.com

Camalus Reiyetsi

Senior Oceanic Officer

Nauru Fisheries Marine and Resource Authority
camalus.reiyetsi@gmail.com

NEW ZEALAND

John Annala

Principal Scientist

Ministry for Primary Industries
john.annala@mpi.govt.nz

Shannon Tau

Legal Adviser

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
shannon.tau@mfat.govt.nz

Andrew Smith

Operations Manager

Talleys Group Ltd

P O Box 7064, Nelson, New Zealand
0064 3548 0109
lisa.chinnock@nn.talleys.co.nz



Geoff Tingley

Fishery Technical Director
Sustainable Fisheries Partnership
Wellington, New Zealand

+64 (0)21 047 8587
geoff.tingley@sustainablefish.org

Don Syme

Senior Policy Analyst

Ministry for Primary Industries

Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace Wellington,
New Zealand

0064-4-8194634

don.syme@mpi.govt.nz

Daniel White

Policy Officer

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
daniel.white@mfat.govt.nz

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

Vakuru Bola

Executive Manager

National Fisheries AUthority
PO Box 2016

+675 3090444
vbola@fisheries.gov.pg

Thomas Usu
Tuna officer
Fisheries Management FishMan

Steven Bill Klembassa

Assistant Manager Compliance - Tuna
Operations

PNG National Fisheries Authority

PO Box 2016, Douglas Street, 11th Floor
Deloitte Tower, Port Moresby

+675-320 1950/1300
sklembassa@fisheries.gov.pg

Killian S. Anoser
Director-Economics

Prime Minister & NEC (PNG)
P.O. Box 639, Waigani, NCD
(675) 76768513
killian.anoser@yahoo.com

Simon Kaumi

Foreign Service Officer

Department of Foreign Affairs - PNG
spucky33@gmail.com

Brian Kumasi

Fisheries Manager Tuna

National Fisheries Authority

11 Floor Deloitte Tower, Douglas Street, Port
Moresby, Papua New Guinea

+67571868761

bkumasi@fisheries.gov.pg

Jerome Tioti

International Fisheries Liaison Coordinator
national fisheries authority

douglas street

+6753201715

jtioti@fisheries.gov.pg

Jonathan Kidu

Acting Director

Department of Foreign Affairs

P.O BOX 422, WAIGANI , NCD, PNG
+675 71992069

jgekidu@hotmail.com

Leban Gisawa
Executive Manager
Fisheries Management FishMan

SAMOA

Sharon Potoi Aiafi

Assistant Chief Executive Officer,
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Apia, Samoa

(0685) 20698
sharon@mfat.gov.ws

Joyce Samuelu Ah Leong

Assistant Chief Executive Officer
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries
joyce.ahleong@maf.gov.ws

Dimary Ulberg-Stowers

Senior Fisheries Officer

Fisheries Division, Ministry of Agriculture and
Fisheries

Apia, Samoa

+685 20369

dimary.stowers@maf.gov.ws



SOLOMON ISLANDS

Sylvester Diake

Under Secretary

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources
sdiake@fisheries.gov.sb

Walter Diamana

Assistant Secretary (Ag), Regional Cooperation
Branch

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and External Trade

CHINESE TAIPEI

Chi-Chao Liu

Section Chief

Fisheries Agency, Council of Agriculture
6F., No.100, Sec. 2, Heping W. Rd.,
Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 100, Taiwan
(R.O.C)

chichao@msl.fa.gov.tw

Joseph Chia-Chi Fu

Secretary

Oversea Fisheries Development Council
Joseph@ofdc.org.tw

Shan-Wen Yang

Secretary

Overseas Fisheries Development Council of the
Republic of China

shenwen@ofdc.org.tw

Annie, Wenying Wang

Specialist

Fisheries Agency, Council of Agriculture 6F.,
No0.100, Sec. 2, Heping W. Rd., Zhongzheng
Dist., Taipei, Taiwan

Tel: 886-2-2383-5884

Fax: 886-2-2332-7395

E-mail: wenying@msl.fa.gov.tw

TONGA

Vilimo Fakalolo

Acting CEO

Fisheries Department, Box 871, Nukualofa,
TONGA

Pelehake, TONGA

(676) 21 399; 23730
vilimo.fakalolo@gmail.com

Tuikolongahau Halafihi

Principal Fishery Officer

Tonga Fisheries Department

Fisheries Department, PO Box 871, Nuku'alofa,
Tonga

(676) 8413964

supi64t@gmail.com

TUVALU

Falasese Tupau

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Natural Resources
Vaiaku, Funafuti, Tuvalu.
+688 20160
falasese@yahoo.com

Samasoni Finikaso

Director of Fisheries

Government of Tuvalu

Fisheries Department, Ministry of Natural
Resources, Funafuti, TUVALU.

+688 20836

samfinikaso70@gmail.com

Kasipo M. Teo

Fisheries Legal Officer
Ministry of Natural Resources
Vaiaku, Funafuti, Tuvalu
kasipo_teo@yahoo.com.au

lonatana Solomua

Principal Fisheries Officer - Oceanic
Tuvalu Fisheries Department

Department of Fisheries, Private Mail Bag,
Vaiaku, Funafuti, Tuvalu

+688900335

tualen@gmail.com

Afaseni Hopi
Managing Director
TTFH Co., Ltd
afahop@gmail.com

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Raymond Clarke
Supervisory Fishery Biologist
DOC/NOAA/NMFS/PIRO
raymond.clarke@noaa.gov
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Emily Crigler

Fishery Policy Analyst

NOAA Fisheries

1845 WASP Blvd. Honolulu HI
(808) 725-5036
emily.crigler@noaa.gov

Max C. Chou

ATA Delegate

American Tunaboat Association

1 Tuna Ln., San Diego, CA 92101
619-233-2064
maxchou@sopactuna.com

VANUATU

Naviti William

Manager Compliance

Vanuatu Government, Fisheries Department
VMB 9045 Port Vila

678-7748507

whnaviti@vanuatu.gov.vu

Jason Raubani

Manager Management & Policy Division
Vanuatu Fisheries Department

PMB 9045

678 7742101

jraubani@vanuatu.gov.vu

PARTICIPATING TERRITORIES

AMERICAN SAMOA

Domingo Ochavillo

Chief Fisheries Biologist

American Samoa Department of Marine and
Wildlife Resources

Pago Pago, American Samoa

684-633-4456

ochavill@gmail.com

TOKELAU

Feleti Tulafono

Offshore Fisheries Officer
EDNRE

Fakaofo, Tokelau

+690 3134
ftulafono@gmil.com

Stan Crothers
stancrothers@gmail.com

Lesley Gould
Senior Fisheries Analyst
Ministry for Primary Industries

25 The Terrace, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

+64 4 819 4639
Lesley.Gould@mpi.govt.nz

OBSERVERS

PACIFIC ISLAND FORUM FISHERIES

AGENCY (FFA)

Wez Norris

Deputy Director-General
Forum Fisheries Agency
Honiara

+6777482900
wez.norris@ffa.int

Manu Tupou-Roosen

Legal Counsel

Forum Fisheries Agency

1 FFA Rd, Honiara Solomon Islands
manu.tupou-roosen@ffa.int

Noan Pakop

Forum Fisheries Agency

1 FFA Rd, Honiara Solomon Islands
noan.pakop@ffa.int

Pamela Maru

Fisheries Management Adviser

Pacific Islands Forum Fisheries Agency
FFA, PO Box 629

+67721124

pamela.maru@ffa.int

Samasoni Sauni

Fisheries Management Adviser
Forum Fisheries Agency

1 FFA Rd, Honiara Solomon Islands
21124

samasoni.sauni@ffa.int

Tim Adams

Forum Fisheries Agency

1 FFA Rd, Honiara Solomon Islands
21124

tim.adams@ffa.int

Lisa Williams-Lahari

Media Officer, FFA

Forum Fisheries Agency, FFA

1 FFA Rd, Honiara SOLOMON ISLANDS
+677 7574230

media@ffa.int



PARTIES TO THE NAURU
AGREEMENT (PNA)

Transform Aqorau

CEO, PNA Office

Parties to the Nauru Agreement

PO Box 3992, Majuro, Marshall Islands, 96960
(692) 625 7626

transform@pnatuna.com

Les Clark

Consultant

Ray Research

64 3 356 2892
les@rayfishresearch.com

Sangaa Clark

Policy Advisor

PNA Office
sangaa@pnatuna.com

Tom McClurg

Observer

5 Willeston St., Wellington NZ
+64 21 2854005
tom@toroastrategy.co.nz

SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC
COMMUNITY (SPC)

Graham Pilling

Senior Fisheries Scientist

SPC OFP

B.P. D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex, New Caledonia
00 687 262000

grahamp@spc.int
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WCPFC SECRETARIAT

Feleti P. Teo, OBE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993

feleti.teo@wcpfc.int

Lara Manarangi-Trott
COMPLIANCE MANAGER

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993
lara.manarangi-trott@wcpfc.int

‘Ana Taholo

ASSISTANT COMPLIANCE MANAGER

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941
ana.taholo@wcpfc.int

SungKwon Soh

SCIENCE MANAGER

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993
sungkwon.soh@wcpfc.int

Aaron Nighswander

FINANCE & ADMIN. MANAGER
WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993

aaron.nighswander

Sam Taufao

IT MANAGER

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993

sam.taufao@wcpfc.int



Albert Carlot

VMS MANAGER

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941
albert.carlot@wecpfc.int

Lucille A. Martinez
ADMINSTRATIVE OFFICER
WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993
lucille.martinez@wcpfc.int

Arlene Takesy

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

WCPFC

Kaselehlie Street, PO Box 2356 Kolonia
Pohnpei FM 96941

691-320-1993

arlene.takesy@wecpfc.int

Penelope Ridings
LEGAL ADVISOR
pennyridings@yahoo.com

Jane Broweleit
RAPPORTEUR
jane.broweleit@gmail.com

Satya Mardi
SUPPORT
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries

Directorate General of Capture Fisheries Jalan
Medan Merdeka Timur No.16, Jakarta Indonesia

+62 21 3519070/ + 62 21 3453008
sdi.djpt@yahoo.com
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Rizal Rifai

SUPPORT

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries
Directorate General of Capture Fisheries Jalan
Medan Merdeka Timur No.16, Jakarta Indonesia
+62 21 3519070/ + 62 21 3453008
sdiltpk@gmail.com
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